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Spring 2026 Recital/Music 21 Schedule
Livestream: There are 3 different livestream links – one for performances in Sheslow, one for the Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center, and one for the Fine Art Center (Performing Arts Hall, Coleman Studio Theatre)
Sheslow Auditorium livestream link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCo8_AZmzNmx9PNASlT6HbDA
Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center livestream link:  https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCbbEnAg98KyzQYb-JzZvcVA
Fine Arts Center (Performing Arts Hall or the Coleman Studio Theatre) link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UC_24NMBkqeEmzKzeXMWE0tw/  

Friday, February 6 | Honors Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, February 10 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra Presents: Jazz for Lovers and Friends, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, February 15 | Masterclass: Molly Roseman, Professor of Piano, University of Wisconsin Stevens Point, 4:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Monday, February 16 | Guest Recital: Molly Roseman, Professor of Piano, University of Wisconsin Stevens Point, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium; part of the Keys to Excellence Piano Series. For more information contact Professor Nicholas Roth at nicholas.roth@drake.edu.
Friday, February 20 | Civic Music Association Presents: Emanuel Ax, piano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, February 23 | Jazz Combo Night: 7:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, February 27 – Sunday, March 1 | Drake Opera Theatre Presents: Carmen, Christine Blanner, director. See drake.edu/opera/productions for ticketing information. 
Saturday, March 7 | Junior Recital: Alyse Follenweider, mezzo-soprano, Francine Griffith, piano, 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, March 7 | Junior Recital: Joshua Carlberg, tenor, Cassie Makeeff, piano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, March 8 | Drake Choirs: Eric Barnum, Ted Brimeyer, and Josh Boggs, conductors, 3:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, March 8 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble Two: Wayne Page, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, March 10 | Drake University Symphonic Band: Bryan Hummel, conductor, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, March 11 | Drake University Wind Symphony: Vince Kenney, conductor, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, March 11 | Drake Vocal Jazz Singers & Avenue Jazz (Waukee HS): Ann Cravero and Jeff Knutson, directors, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Monday, March 23 | Faculty Recital: Dana Sloter, clarinet, Liz Augsburger, piano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, March 26 | Turner Center Jazz Orchestra Presents: All We Need Is… The Beatles, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, March 27 | Civic Music Association Presents: Bria Skonberg Quintet, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, March 28 | Senior Recital: Anna Blader, mezzo-soprano, Cassie Makeeff, piano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, March 29 | Guest Recital: Burch Trio feat. Drake Music Faculty Rebecca Vieker, viola, and Nicholas Roth, piano, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Monday, March 30 | Jazz Combo Night: 7:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Thursday, April 2 | Junior Recital: Brynn Friesen, mezzo-soprano, Amanda Jones, piano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, April 3 | Guest Recital: Scott Sutherland, tuba, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, April 7 | Drake Choirs: Eric Barnum, Ted Brimeyer, and Josh Boggs, conductors, 7:00 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 11 | Flute Studio Recital: 2:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 11 | Senior Recital: Dakota Eiselstein, voice, Kathy Gedler, piano, 6:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center 
Sunday, April 12 | Senior Recital: Leona Hannan, bass/baritone, Cassie Makeeff, piano, 2:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Tuesday, April 14 | Junior Recital: Kaylee Oxendale, soprano, Amanda Jones, piano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, April 16 | Drake Vocal Jazz Singers: Ann Cravero, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Friday, April 17 | Civic Music Association Presents: Fred Hersch Trio, 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, April 17 | Senior Recital: Marian Vivas, flute, Lauren Cain, piano, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, April 18 | Senior Recital: Caitlyn Dean, voice, Amanda Jones, piano, 12:00 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 18 | Senior Recital: Ben Ankarlo, tenor, Francine Griffith, piano, 2:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, April 18 | Senior Recital: Jenny Bobillo, mezzo-soprano, Ling-Yu Hsiao, piano, 5:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, April 19 | Community Jazz Center Jazz Appreciation Day: 10:00 – 6:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, April 19 | Senior Recital: Michael Avendt, baritone, Cassie Makeeff, piano, 2:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, April 19 | Mayne Studio Recital: 5:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, April 19 | Joint Recital: Emily Devick and Josie Gillette, voice, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Monday, April 20 | Jazz Combo Night: 7:00 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Wednesday, April 22 | Drake University Wind Symphony: Vince Kenney, conductor, 7:30 p.m., 
Performing Arts Hall
Sunday, April 26 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble One: Andrew Classen, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, April 28 | Senior Recital: Isaac Clark, tenor, Francine Griffith, piano, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Thursday, April 30 | Drake Symphony Orchestra: Héctor Agüero, conductor, 7:30 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Friday, May 1 | Drake Opera Theatre Arias Concert: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Saturday, May 2 | Senior Recital: Reece Dickerson, voice, Kathy Gedler, piano, 2:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Saturday, May 2 | Drake Choirs: Eric Barnum, Ted Brimeyer, and Josh Boggs, conductors, 7:00 p.m., 
Sheslow Auditorium
Sunday, May 3 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble Two: Wayne Page, director, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Tuesday, May 5 | Drake University Jazz Ensemble One: Andrew Classen, director, 12:30 p.m., 
Fine Arts Center Arcade
Wednesday, May 6 | Masterclass: Timothy Bostwick, 4:00 p.m., Performing Arts Hall 
Wednesday, May 6 | Violin & Viola Studio Recital: 7:30 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium
Wednesday, May 6 | Single Reed Chamber Recital: 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, May 9 | Senior Recital: Jack Watts, voice, Kathy Gedler, piano, 7:30 p.m., Patty and Fred Turner Jazz Center
Sunday, May 10 | Des Moines Community Orchestra: 2:00 p.m., Sheslow Auditorium

